
    

  March 10, 2017 
 
 
 
 
Mr. Kenneth Kaiser 
4 Irving Place 
New York, NY  10003 
 
RE: CE – E. 11th St. MGP (OU3 – St. Emeric’s Property) 
 Site ID No. V00534 
 New York, New York 
 Decision Document 
 
Dear Mr. Kaiser: 
 
 The New York State Department of Environmental Conservation (Department), 
with the concurrence of New York State Department of Health (NYSDOH), has issued a 
Decision Document (DD) for the CE – E. 11th St. MGP (Operable Unit 3 – St. Emeric’s 
Property) site. 
 
 Enclosed is a copy of the Department's Decision Document for the site.  The 
remedy is to be implemented in accordance with this Decision Document.  Please 
ensure that a copy of this Document is placed in the document repository(ies). 
 
 Please contact the Department’s Project Manager, Liz Lukowski, at 518-402-
9683 or elizabeth.lukowski@dec.ny.gov at your earliest convenience to discuss next 
steps.  Please recall the Department requires seven days notice prior to the start of field 
work. 
 
  Sincerely, 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  George W. Heitzman, P.E. 
  Director 
  Remedial Bureau C 
  Division of Environmental Remediation 
 
Enclosure 
  

mailto:elizabeth.lukowski@dec.ny.gov


 
ec w/attachments: 
 Robert Schick 
 Michael Ryan 
 George Heitzman 
 Gardiner Cross 
 Jane O’Connell 
 Elizabeth Lukowski 
 Dolores Tuohy 
 Krista Anders, DOH 
 Justin Deming, DOH 
 Dawn Hettrick, DOH 
 Ken Kaiser, Con Edison, kaiserk@coned.com  
 Rich Rienzo, Con Edison, rienzor@coned.com  
 Carolyn Jaffe, Con Edison, JAFFEC@coned.com 
 Christopher B Brown, CPG, PVE Sheffler, cbrown@pvesheffler.com  
 David Brown, Archdiocese of New York, david.brown@archny.org  
 Kimberlea Shaw Rea, Esq., kimberlearea@gmail.com 

mailto:kaiserk@coned.com
mailto:rienzor@coned.com
mailto:JAFFEC@coned.com
mailto:cbrown@pvesheffler.com
mailto:david.brown@archny.org
mailto:kimberlearea@gmail.com

